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Other Information

Interested Person Transactions

The Group has obtained a general mandate from shareholders of the Company for interested person transactions in the Annual General 
Meeting held on 22 April 2022. During the financial year, the following interested person transactions were entered into by the Group:

Name of Interested Person Nature of relationship

Aggregate value of all 
interested person 

transactions during 
the financial year 

under review (excluding 
transactions less than 

$100,000 and transactions 
conducted under 

shareholders’ mandate 
pursuant to Rule 920)

Aggregate value of all 
interested person 

transactions conducted 
under a shareholders’ 

mandate pursuant 
to Rule 920 of the 

SGX Listing Manual 
(excluding transactions 

less than $100,000)
2022
$’000

2022
$’000

Transaction for the Sale of Goods and Services
Temasek Holdings Group (other than the below)
CapitaLand Group
Clifford Capital Group
Keppel Infrastructure Trust Group
Lan Ting Holdings Group
PSA International Group
SembCorp Marine Group
Singapore Power Group
Singapore Technologies Engineering Group
Singapore Telecommunications Group
StarHub Group

Temasek Holdings 
(Private) Limited
is a controlling 
shareholder of the
Company. 
The other named
interested persons
are its associates.

399
–

1,530
20,860

–
11

4
15

95,116
164
346

1,769
1,391

137
175,453

21,970
6,057
2,907
1,714
2,610
7,019

68,912

Transaction for the Purchase of Goods and Services
Temasek Holdings Group (other than the below)
Clifford Capital Group
Lan Ting Holdings Group
SembCorp Industries Group
SembCorp Marine Group
Singapore Technologies Engineering Group
Singapore Technologies Telemedia Group
Singapore Telecommunications Group
StarHub Group
Surbana Jurong Group

Temasek Holdings 
(Private) Limited
is a controlling 
shareholder of the
Company. 
The other named
interested persons
are its associates.

1,616
–
–
–
–

71
4

71
–
–

2,357
1,211

652,000
127,062

2,064
7,868
1,720

32,873
60,041

1,615

Treasury Transactions
Temasek Holdings Group (other than the below)
Keppel Infrastructure Trust Group
Clifford Capital Group
SembCorp Marine Group

Temasek Holdings 
(Private) Limited 
is a controlling 
shareholder of the 
Company.
The other named 
interested persons are 
its associates.

20,394
4,201

143,783
159

–
–
–
–

Joint Venture
Temasek Holdings Group (other than the below)
Keppel Infrastructure Trust Group
Singapore Technologies Engineering Group

Temasek Holdings 
(Private) Limited 
is a controlling 
shareholder of the 
Company.
The other named 
interested persons are 
its associates.

35,800
278,591

1,198

–
–
–

Total Interested Person Transactions 604,333 1,178,750

Save for the interested person transactions disclosed above, there were no other material contracts entered into by the Company and its 
subsidiaries involving the interests of its chief executive officer, directors or controlling shareholders, which are either still subsisting at the end 
of the financial year or, if not then subsisting, entered into since the end of the previous financial year.




