## **Other Information**

## Interested Person Transactions

The Group has obtained a general mandate from shareholders of the Company for interested person transactions in the Annual General Meeting held on 22 April 2022. During the financial year, the following interested person transactions were entered into by the Group:

Name of Interested Person	Nature of relationship	Aggregate value of all interested person transactions during the financial year under review (excluding transactions less than \$100,000 and transactions conducted under shareholders' mandate pursuant to Rule 920)	Aggregate value of all interested person transactions conducted under a shareholders' mandate pursuant to Rule 920 of the SGX Listing Manual (excluding transactions less than \$100,000)
		2022	2022
Transaction for the Sale of Goods and Services	_	\$'000	\$'000
Temasek Holdings Group (other than the below)	Temasek Holdings	399	1,769
CapitaLand Group	(Private) Limited	_	1,391
Clifford Capital Group	is a controlling	1,530	137
Keppel Infrastructure Trust Group	shareholder of the	20,860	175,453
Lan Ting Holdings Group	Company.		21,970
PSA International Group	The other named	11	6,057
SembCorp Marine Group	interested persons	4	2,907
Singapore Power Group	are its associates.	15	1,714
Singapore Technologies Engineering Group		95,116	2,610
Singapore Telecommunications Group		164	7,019
StarHub Group		346	68,912
Transaction for the Purchase of Goods and Services	<del>-</del>	1616	2.257
Temasek Holdings Group (other than the below)	Temasek Holdings	1,616	2,357
Clifford Capital Group Lan Ting Holdings Group	(Private) Limited	_	1,211 652,000
SembCorp Industries Group	is a controlling shareholder of the	_	127,062
SembCorp Marine Group		_	2,064
Singapore Technologies Engineering Group	Company. The other named	71	7,868
Singapore Technologies Telemedia Group	interested persons	4	1,720
Singapore Telecommunications Group	are its associates.	71	32,873
StarHub Group	are its associates.	_	60,041
Surbana Jurong Group		-	1,615
Treasury Transactions			
Temasek Holdings Group (other than the below)	Temasek Holdings	20,394	_
Keppel Infrastructure Trust Group	(Private) Limited	4,201	_
Clifford Capital Group	is a controlling	143,783	_
SembCorp Marine Group	shareholder of the	159	_
	Company.		
	The other named		
	interested persons are		
	its associates.		
Joint Venture			
Temasek Holdings Group (other than the below)	Temasek Holdings	35,800	_
Keppel Infrastructure Trust Group	(Private) Limited	278,591	_
Singapore Technologies Engineering Group	is a controlling	1,198	_
omgapore room organe Engineering or oup	shareholder of the	.,	
	Company.		
	The other named		
	interested persons are		
	its associates.		
	_		
Total Interested Person Transactions		604,333	1,178,750

Save for the interested person transactions disclosed above, there were no other material contracts entered into by the Company and its subsidiaries involving the interests of its chief executive officer, directors or controlling shareholders, which are either still subsisting at the end of the financial year or, if not then subsisting, entered into since the end of the previous financial year.